

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 W WAPATO RD TO LATERAL A - PAVING
 & REPLACE SINGLE STRAND CABLE
 12Y019
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-0097(122)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.				
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION							
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	166,645.00	60,320.00	-63.80 %	220,815.50	32.51 %
2	REMOVE EXISTING SINGLE STRAND CABLE BARRIER						
	11274.0000	L.F.	1.5000	1.5000	0.00 %	1.5000	0.00 %
			16,911.00	16,911.00	0.00	16,911.00	0.00
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL						
	244.8000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67 %	5.0000	-16.67 %
			1,468.80	1,224.00	-244.80	1,224.00	-244.80
4	REMOVING EXISTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	3.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	1,100.0000	-63.33 %	1,800.0000	-40.00 %
			9,000.00	3,300.00	-5,700.00	5,400.00	-3,600.00
5	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE						
	40.0000	L.F.	10.2500	8.7500	-14.63 %	9.7500	-4.88 %
			410.00	350.00	-60.00	390.00	-20.00
6	REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE						
	70.0000	S.F.	6.2500	8.7500	40.00 %	9.7500	56.00 %
			437.50	612.50	175.00	682.50	245.00
7	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM						
		L.S.			-25.00 %		125.00 %
			1,000.00	750.00	-250.00	2,250.00	1,250.00
GRADING							
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL						
	760.0000	C.Y.	4.0000	33.0000	725.00 %	36.0000	800.00 %
			3,040.00	25,080.00	22,040.00	27,360.00	24,320.00
STRUCTURE							
9	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR - BR. NO. 97/138W						
	20.0000	S.F.	150.0000	155.0000	3.33 %	155.0000	3.33 %
			3,000.00	3,100.00	100.00	3,100.00	100.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 W WAPATO RD TO LATERAL A - PAVING
 & REPLACE SINGLE STRAND CABLE
 12Y019
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-0097(122)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
STRUCTURE							
10	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR - BR. NO. 97/130.25 20.0000	S.F.	150.0000 3,000.00	155.0000 3,100.00	3.33 % 100.00	155.0000 3,100.00	3.33 % 100.00
11	BRIDGE DECK REPAIR - BR. NO. 97/132.25 20.0000	S.F.	150.0000 3,000.00	155.0000 3,100.00	3.33 % 100.00	155.0000 3,100.00	3.33 % 100.00
12	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (DECK SEAL) 300.0000	S.Y.	30.0000 9,000.00	18.5000 5,550.00	-38.33 % -3,450.00	19.0000 5,700.00	-36.67 % -3,300.00
SURFACING							
13	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 2835.0000	TON	20.0000 56,700.00	18.5000 52,447.50	-7.50 % -4,252.50	23.0000 65,205.00	15.00 % 8,505.00
14	SHOULDER FINISHING 6.1000	MI.	4,500.0000 27,450.00	1,900.0000 11,590.00	-57.78 % -15,860.00	2,250.0000 13,725.00	-50.00 % -13,725.00
LIQUID ASPHALT							
15	ASPHALT EMULSION CRS-2P 79.0000	TON	650.0000 51,350.00	835.0000 65,965.00	28.46 % 14,615.00	1,000.0000 79,000.00	53.85 % 27,650.00
16	CRS-2P COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		1,490.00	1,490.00	0.00 %	1,490.00	0.00 %
17	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		18,600.00	18,600.00	0.00 %	18,600.00	0.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 W WAPATO RD TO LATERAL A - PAVING
 & REPLACE SINGLE STRAND CABLE
 12Y019
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-0097(122)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
BITUMINOUS SURFACE TREATMENT								
18	FURNISHING AND PLACING CRUSHED 3/8 TO NO. 4							
	505.0000	TON	45.0000	62.0000	37.78 %	50.0000	11.11 %	
			22,725.00	31,310.00	8,585.00	25,250.00	2,525.00	
19	ADDITIONAL BROOMING							
	10.0000	HR	150.0000	100.0000	-33.33 %	150.0000	0.00 %	
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,500.00	0.00	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
20	CRACK SEALING							
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			24,000.00	24,000.00		24,000.00		
21	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT							
	156695.0000	S.Y.	1.2500	0.9300	-25.60 %	1.0000	-20.00 %	
			195,868.75	145,726.35	-50,142.40	156,695.00	-39,173.75	
22	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 76-28							
	2980.0000	TON	80.0000	87.0000	8.75 %	85.0000	6.25 %	
			238,400.00	259,260.00	20,860.00	253,300.00	14,900.00	
23	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28							
	15500.0000	TON	75.0000	79.0000	5.33 %	82.0000	9.33 %	
			1,162,500.00	1,224,500.00	62,000.00	1,271,000.00	108,500.00	
24	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			38,800.00	38,800.00		38,800.00		
25	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			12,480.00	12,480.00		12,480.00		
26	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT							
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			4,860.00	4,860.00		4,860.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 W WAPATO RD TO LATERAL A - PAVING
 & REPLACE SINGLE STRAND CABLE
 12Y019
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-0097(122)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT							
27	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL						
	282.0000	L.F.	20.0000	8.2500	-58.75 %	9.5000	-52.50 %
			5,640.00	2,326.50	-3,313.50	2,679.00	-2,961.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING							
28	INLET PROTECTION						
	4.0000	EACH	100.0000	100.0000	0.00 %	150.0000	50.00 %
			400.00	400.00	0.00	600.00	200.00
29	WATTLE						
	220.0000	L.F.	12.0000	5.0000	-58.33 %	8.0000	-33.33 %
			2,640.00	1,100.00	-1,540.00	1,760.00	-880.00
30	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL						
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00	
TRAFFIC							
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1						
	175.0000	L.F.	25.0000	22.0000	-12.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %
			4,375.00	3,850.00	-525.00	4,375.00	0.00
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31						
	712.5000	L.F.	25.0000	27.0000	8.00 %	36.0000	44.00 %
			17,812.50	19,237.50	1,425.00	25,650.00	7,837.50
33	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL						
	4.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	2,750.0000	83.33 %	2,800.0000	86.67 %
			6,000.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	11,200.00	5,200.00
34	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 WITH SCUPPER						
	10537.5000	L.F.	37.0000	45.0000	21.62 %	48.0000	29.73 %
			389,887.50	474,187.50	84,300.00	505,800.00	115,912.50
35	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR						
	2.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	3,500.0000	16.67 %	3,700.0000	23.33 %
			6,000.00	7,000.00	1,000.00	7,400.00	1,400.00

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 W WAPATO RD TO LATERAL A - PAVING
 & REPLACE SINGLE STRAND CABLE
 12Y019
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-0097(122)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
36	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR							
	8.0000	EACH	25,000.0000	29,570.0000	18.28 %	29,000.0000	16.00 %	
			200,000.00	236,560.00	36,560.00	232,000.00	32,000.00	
37	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)							
	2.0000	EACH	3,500.0000	4,000.0000	14.29 %	4,300.0000	22.86 %	
			7,000.00	8,000.00	1,000.00	8,600.00	1,600.00	
38	OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)							
	120.0000	HR	70.0000	55.0000	-21.43 %	56.0000	-20.00 %	
			8,400.00	6,600.00	-1,800.00	6,720.00	-1,680.00	
39	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR(S)							
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		
40	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST							
	125.0000	EACH	27.0000	30.0000	11.11 %	34.0000	25.93 %	
			3,375.00	3,750.00	375.00	4,250.00	875.00	
41	BARRIER DELINEATOR							
	130.0000	EACH	12.0000	12.0000	0.00 %	13.0000	8.33 %	
			1,560.00	1,560.00	0.00	1,690.00	130.00	
42	PAINT LINE							
	120145.0000	L.F.	0.1200	0.0900	-25.00 %	0.1000	-16.67 %	
			14,417.40	10,813.05	-3,604.35	12,014.50	-2,402.90	
43	PLASTIC LINE							
	110.0000	L.F.	12.0000	1.8500	-84.58 %	2.0000	-83.33 %	
			1,320.00	203.50	-1,116.50	220.00	-1,100.00	
44	PAINTED WIDE LANE LINE							
	2270.0000	L.F.	0.4000	0.2200	-45.00 %	0.2500	-37.50 %	
			908.00	499.40	-408.60	567.50	-340.50	
45	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE							
	1020.0000	L.F.	2.0000	2.2500	12.50 %	2.5000	25.00 %	
			2,040.00	2,295.00	255.00	2,550.00	510.00	
46	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE							
	170.0000	S.F.	8.0000	5.0000	-37.50 %	7.0000	-12.50 %	
			1,360.00	850.00	-510.00	1,190.00	-170.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 W WAPATO RD TO LATERAL A - PAVING
 & REPLACE SINGLE STRAND CABLE
 12Y019
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-0097(122)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
TRAFFIC								
47	PAINTED STOP LINE 240.0000	L.F.	5.0000 1,200.00	1.0000 240.00	-80.00 % -960.00	1.0000 240.00	-80.00 % -960.00	
48	PLASTIC STOP LINE 160.0000	L.F.	6.0000 960.00	5.0000 800.00	-16.67 % -160.00	5.2500 840.00	-12.50 % -120.00	
49	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 77.0000	EACH	90.0000 6,930.00	115.0000 8,855.00	27.78 % 1,925.00	125.0000 9,625.00	38.89 % 2,695.00	
50	REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS L.S.		5,000.00	6,800.00	36.00 % 1,800.00	10,000.00	100.00 % 5,000.00	
51	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 66000.0000	L.F.	0.1000 6,600.00	0.1500 9,900.00	50.00 % 3,300.00	0.1500 9,900.00	50.00 % 3,300.00	
52	PERMANENT SIGNING L.S.		18,500.00	23,500.00	27.03 % 5,000.00	27,000.00	45.95 % 8,500.00	
53	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM L.S.		17,200.00	11,000.00	-36.05 % -6,200.00	15,200.00	-11.63 % -2,000.00	
54	LOOP REPLACEMENT TYPE 1 2.0000	EACH	1,400.0000 2,800.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00	7.14 % 200.00	1,700.0000 3,400.00	21.43 % 600.00	
55	FORCE ACCOUNT LOOP TESTING EST.		200.00	200.00	0.00 %	200.00	0.00 %	
56	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 550.0000	HR	2.2500 1,237.50	2.5000 1,375.00	11.11 % 137.50	2.5000 1,375.00	11.11 % 137.50	
57	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 1320.0000	HR	4.0000 5,280.00	3.0000 3,960.00	-25.00 % -1,320.00	3.0000 3,960.00	-25.00 % -1,320.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 W WAPATO RD TO LATERAL A - PAVING
 & REPLACE SINGLE STRAND CABLE
 12Y019
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-0097(122)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
58	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			77.55 %			79.59 %
			12,250.00	21,750.00	9,500.00	22,000.00	9,750.00	
59	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS							
	1320.0000	HR	40.0000	42.5000	6.25 %	43.0000	7.50 %	
			52,800.00	56,100.00	3,300.00	56,760.00	3,960.00	
60	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR							
	550.0000	HR	40.0000	43.0000	7.50 %	43.5000	8.75 %	
			22,000.00	23,650.00	1,650.00	23,925.00	1,925.00	
61	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.			-20.66 %			-20.66 %
			30,250.00	24,000.00	-6,250.00	24,000.00	-6,250.00	
62	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A							
	368.0000	S.F.	20.0000	19.0000	-5.00 %	19.5000	-2.50 %	
			7,360.00	6,992.00	-368.00	7,176.00	-184.00	
OTHER ITEMS								
63	REMOVING MONUMENT CASE, COVER, AND PIPE							
	1.0000	EACH	200.0000	250.0000	25.00 %	200.0000	0.00 %	
			200.00	250.00	50.00	200.00	0.00	
64	ADJUST INLET							
	4.0000	EACH	500.0000	250.0000	-50.00 %	1,000.0000	100.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,000.00	-1,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	
65	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		
66	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
67	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 12Y019 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 008427 REGION NO : 5
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : 000000
 HWY : SR 097
 TITLE : US 97
 W WAPATO RD TO LATERAL A - PAVING
 & REPLACE SINGLE STRAND CABLE
 12Y019
 PROJECT : STPF-NH-0097(122)
 COUNTY(S) : YAKIMA

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 13 2013
 AWARDED ON : Mar 18 2013

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 COLUMBIA ASPHALT & GRAVEL, INC GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 377 PARKER BRIDGE RD 80 POND ROAD
 PARKER WA 98939
 YAKIMA WA 989090337 YAKIMA WA 989019354
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 000419 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS							
68	SPCC PLAN	L.S.		9,900.00 %			-80.00 %
			5.00	500.00	495.00	1.00	-4.00
69	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-11.00	-11.00		-11.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$2,949,537.95</u>	<u>\$3,019,524.80</u>	2.37%	<u>\$3,315,000.00</u>	12.39%
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$2,949,537.95</u>	<u>\$3,019,524.80</u>	2.37%	<u>\$3,315,000.00</u>	12.39%

\$0.00